BN-LG20Y Series – Power NTC Thermistors for ICL
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR
EE
*RoH

	 BN-LG20Y Series – Power NTC Thermistors for ICL
How to Order
BN  -  LG  20Y  2R5  M  Y  B
POWrTherm™ Product Designator
Series
	 LG = For Inrush Current Limiting (ICL)
Disc Diameter
	 20Y = 20 mm
Resistance @ 25 °C
	 2R5 = 2.5 Ω	 100 = 10 Ω	 121 = 120 Ω
Tolerance of R25
	 L = ±15 %	 M = ±20 %
Lead Type
	 Y = Kinked	 S = Straight
Packaging Type
	 B = Bulk	 R = Tape & Reel	 M = Ammo Pack
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Imax Derating vs. Ambient Temperature Curves
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
-40 0 40 80 120 160 200
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
D
ER
AT
IN
G
 P
ER
CE
N
TA
G
E
(%
)
25 °C
Solder Reflow Recommendations
300
280
260
240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
TIME (sec.)
PREHEAT TIME
PEAK TEMPERATURE (DWELL TIME)
TE
M